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APPENDIX B.

FORM OF APPLICATION FOR ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP,
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS.

To the Secretary of the American Instit /ofArc/zz'tects :

Sir: I rvespectfully apply for Assogtate membership in the American titute of Architects. I have

carefully examined the Constitution/a)q’d By-Laws the Institute/zmd agree, if elected#to honorably maintain

and obey them.

_ My full name is M i{jé Ac

My address is.3:2 A

" "
T am employed B)’ X I :
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i {}m/ (Give description of same.) ,
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The accompanying drawings are S s R B R o
(Grve description of any drawings the applicant may choose to subinit.)

Respectfully submitted, /‘ZZ
2 L .

(Signature of applicant,

We, the undersigned Fellows or Associates of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully

examined the above statement, and believe it to be accurate. We know Mr. f > ez ek

. personally, are familiar with his professional work™and practice and desire his

election as an Associate Member of the American Institute of Architects.

(The sttigrures -
of three Institute
Members are herve
required.) A WA

We, tlj%g__(\lers' ned residents of/%

/4
&é]l, and belieye him to be capable in his
P pus D focy, IN.CA.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ”6“2 @ P# / L

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

January 6-1917.

Ny dear Siri~

A% the Degember meeting of the Executive Committes, it
was directed that your name be dropped from Iastitute membership
for non-payment of dues, effective Decombsr 3lst, 1916.

The next meeting of the Beard of Directors cccurs on
January 18th, and the Annuary does not zo to press umtil after
that date. I am guite eure that the Tressurer, ilr. Waid, would
e gratified to prasent to the Board your application for reln-
;tatement, provided the indebtedness of $60.00 was liquidated at
the same time.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary.

.

126} Pudlic S‘eme;-m-
Springfield, Hissouri.

K:B

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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: , 4. L. HECKENLIVELY CARL G. MARK
: HECKENLIVELY & MARK
o /'\, ARCHITECTS
W{/I 2 'l SPRlNG;lgLDTTASISSOURl
/P}' Jan.30,193a.

0))ﬁ' Secretary American Institute Architects,
The Octagon,
Washington,D,C,

Afﬁ/m.
Dear Secretary:-For several years I was a member of the Amer-

ican Institute,AAIA and dropped out a few years ago,caused by 2=/4-3%
various reasons,hardly. any special one,

For sowme time I was in Europe and during the World War
I was in the service some time,

I desire informaticn on the proper proceedure to be re-
instated,cost of same,annual dues and other datta,Adso copy
of the By-Lawa at this time.

Presume the distance to a local Chapter,as it was when
I was a member,I would belong to the Chapter at Large,

Thanking you in advance for the information,I beg in [

the meantime to remain,

ST -
Y. . Heckenlively ,Maj,Engrs, RAs,

JLH-—mk 1
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Mr s Kemper

I have been holding this until
the opportunity might present itself
when I could talk to you about the
ppocedure to be followed,

You will note from Mrs. Miller's
notation that the last record of any
dues from Mr. Heckenlively were paid
in 1913, but there is no record of
how or why his membership ended, and
I can find nothing about it.

Do you suggest that he be
merely reinstated? Or shall he be
asked to send in a brand new applica-
tion to come through the proper Chapter?
FHG § \}k
Vv i \
y

e
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C, COPY

¥uroh 9, 1932

Dear Mr. Heokenlively:

Your letier of January 30th was received promptly, but due
to & series of Committee meotingw, whioch have been held at this
offlce, during the month of Februery, and to the astivity of
the Institute wilh regard to the Publio Works legislation sponsored
by it, this 1s the first opportunity we have had to respond.

The Board of Direoctors will be plemsed to learn thet you wieh
to rensw your affiliation with The Amerioan Institute of Arohiteots.

Our records do not indiecate that you were indebted for any
duss at the time you severed your connection with the Institute.

However, under the present By-laws of ths Inatitute, it will
be necessary to assign you to the Chapter in whose territory you
are practising, upon your reinstatement to membership. 8pring-
fiold is in the Kensas City Chapter.

The attached extraet from the By-laws of the Institute will
show the procedure which it is necesssry to follow in order to
offect a reinstatemont, snd it is reguested that you forward your
formal application through the Seocretary of the Kansas City Chapte r,
Mr. Raymond L, Voskamp, 4011 Charlotte Strest, Xansas City, Mo.

Upon recelpt of the approval of thset Chapter, the mattor will come
up for oconsideration before the Board of Directors of the Inatitute,
whioh holds its next mesting about the middle of April.

We hops you will take oure of this matter promptly, so that
final sotion may be obtained at the April meetings of the Bourd;
otherwise, there will be a delay until the Board's next mesting,
whioh will probably be held in the Fall of the ywar.

Singersly yours,

Mr. J. L. Heckenlively, Exeoutive Seoretary.
Landers Building,
Springfield, Missouri.

K/th'Eno.
cory To Copy to the Seoreta{f ezl'{anﬂas City Chapter.

] B Mrs. M
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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October 10, 1932

Doazr My. Heookenlively:

Ve are preparing for e« meeting of the Lxesutive Committee
in enrly November, and it would give us much pleasure, ot ihat
time, to be abls to bring your formal application for reinstate-
mont before the moeting for action.

The only conditions remeining which need sttention to per-
mt us to bring the matter before the Ezecutive Comrdttee are:

(1) A formm) letter of application for reinstatement from
you; and

(2) The approvsl of the Executive Commitiee of the Kansas
City Chapter, te which youwuld bs sssigned.

In onder to facilitate the latter condition, we ere writing
direct to the Seoretary of the Kenssms City Chapter, lr. Roy E.
Crans, 1412 Knox, lorthern Kansas City, lio., to ssk that he take
auch ection as 1s possible to facilitate the approval by the Chapter.

Ve hope very much that you will let us hear from you, dther
direst or through the Chapter, by November lst, so that your re-
instotemont may be acted upon &t the November meeting of the
Executive Committee.

Sincerely yours,
Executive Secrotary,

Kre Je L. H.omu“ly'
ILanders Building,
Springtield, Missourd.

K/g
Copy to the Secretary, Kansas City Chapter.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGGY, WASHINGTON, D. C.

-

November 9, 1932

Dear Mr, Heckenlively:

It is with much pleasure that we have received your formal
application for reinstatement to membership in The American

Institute of Architecta through the Sesretary of the Kansas City
Ghl.pt.r-

The Chapter has indicated khe approvel of your i
- PP y assignment

The matter of your reinstatement now eppears to be conplete
in every respect, and we shell bo glad to submit it to the
Executive Committee at its meoting November 18, 19, and 20, and
you will be edvised promptly thereafter of the mction taken.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary.

Hr. JO 11. Hﬁckﬂnlivoly,
508 Landers building,
Springfield, Mo.

X/g

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Degeumber 1, 1932

Dear lir. Huekmli_._wlys

m:w;il formelly advise you that the Executive
Committee of the Institute, at its meeting in Neveumber,
by resolution reinstated you 23 a member im good atand-
ing in the Insgtitute, with sssignment to the Kensas City
Chaptor, offective November 18, 1932.

The Secretary of the Chapter, Mr, Roy E. Grans, has
been adviaed.

By direction of the Seecretary,

Sincerely yowrs,

Exesutive Secretary.
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Mr, J. L, Heckenlively,
508 Lenders Building,
Springfield, Mo,

K/a

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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J. L. HECKENLIVELY CARL G. MARK

HECKENLIVELY & MARK
" ARCHITECTS
LANDERS BUILDING
PHONE 3406

SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI

Oct.I3,I934,

The American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon,I74I New York Ave.,
Washington,D,C,

Gent lemen:-This will acknowledge receipt of statement ,my dues
to the A,I.A, and beg to say that I will remit soon and thakk
you for sending it.

I desire to extend my appreciation for your leniency,as
you know,the entire profession have been in dire circumstances,
due to the terrible depression,but business is some better
at present and I hope to take care of this delinquency soon,

i rely, Yours y
J.L.Heckenlivei;?LLz;f;

J LH=-mk
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C,

September 30, 1935

Dear Mr. Heckenlively:

" Fnolosed yoﬁ will find the cheok for ten dollars
($10.00) which you sent us recently., We are returning
this for your pem writtem signature.

We shall appreciate 1% if you will sign the check
and return it to ua at yow early convenlence.
8incerely yours,
é

Exeeutlive Seoretary.

ECK~A
Enelosure

Mr, Jo L. Hoskenlively
508 Landers Building
Springfield, Mo,

COPY TO
FILES\” PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

)
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COPY




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

d. L. HECKENLIVELY, A. |. A. CARL G. MARK

HECKENLIVELY & MARK

ARCHITECTS
" AND ENGINEERS

g‘ LANDERS BUILDING
SPRINGFIELD, MO.

Deé.I4,35, @ DEG 3V 1935

50

THE A, L A,

#r,Charles T.Ingkam,
Sec, A,I,A,,
Washington,D.C.

Dear Nr.,Ingham: I am herewith sending cheque as part payment
on my dues to the A,I.,A, and will remit the remainder of the
delinquent dues some time during the month of Jan,I938.

We have been hard hit for want of business but there is
some improvement,

Trusting that you will be lenient with me until the above
time, I beg to remain,

" gincerely Yours,

LY 1

//J. . Heckenlively, A.%;i.

Inclos, $20.00

J _ /705
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January 8, 1936.

Dear Mr. Heckenlively:

This will ecknowledge your letter of December l4th and remittance of §20.00
which hag been oredited on mccount of your dues in defeult.

The Board appreociates fully the difficulties in which you find yoursslf, and
desirees to aid you as far as it ean in retaining your membership in the Institute.

There are two ways by which your good standing may be restoreds First, by
payment of the indebtedness in full.

To help in the first way, the Treasurer is euthoriszed to accept your note in
payment of the balance of the indebtedness.

Therefors, we are sending herewith a note, without interest, and payable to the
Institute on or before December 31, 1936,

If you will sign and return this note to the Treasurer of the Institute, at The
Octagon, on or before Jﬂugg_&l. 1936 « your membership will be preserved and your
good standing as to unpaid dues restored as of Jamuary 1, 19368,

To help in the second way, the Board is authorized to remit dues in exceptional
instances and for what it deems sdequate oause,

If you desire to apply for a remission of the balance of your dues, the note en-
closed herewith should be executed and returned on or before January 3lst - accompa-
nied by a letter addressed 4o the Board of Directors and stating the eiroumstances
under which remission of the balence of your dues is requested.

If the remission is granted by the Board, you will be placed in geod standing as
of January 1, 1936 with respect to dues in default, and the note will be returned to
yous«

By direction of the Tremsurer.
8incerely yours,

ECK*C
Enol ., Executive §eoretary.

Mr. J. L. Heokenlively,
508 Landers Puilding,
Springfield, Missouri.

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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d. L. HECKENLIVELY, A. I. A. CARL B. MARK

HECKENLIVELY & MARK

R eTs
AND ENBINEERS

LANDERS BUILDING
SPRINGFIELD, MO.

Jan,I1I,I938,

Mr ,Edwin Bergstrom,Treas,,
American Institute Archts,,
Washington, D,C,

Dear Sir: Enclosed you will find the papers sent to me this
A.M, and beg to advise you, that I am very grateful to the
Dlrectors for their muchly consideration in my behalf,

'/

bl ce el fours
aJ Tie eckeﬁil el

JLH/mk
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HECKENLIVELY & MARK

ARCHITECTSE
AND ENGINEERS

LANDERS BUILDING
SPRINGFIELD, MO.

April 13’ 1937,

Seeretary A,I.A.,
Washington, D,C,

/‘.
Dear 8ir: A few days ago I sent you cheque eovering my dues, $20,00
and my note for $35.00, $45.00 in all, but so far I have not receiwdd
ny note, whieh please mail to me 8o as to elear my records,

Sineerely Yours,

o

JLH /mk
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 17, 1937

Dear ¥r, leokenlively:

In response to your letter of April 18,

This will soknowledge, with thanks, your remittance of
$45.00 received on lareh 24 - 320,00 in payment of 1937 dues
and $26.00 in paymant of your note for liks amount covering
Institute dues in errears.

We trust you received your Membership Card for 1987,
which was mailed on Maroh 27, 1987,

Vio are enclosing herewith cancelled note,
8incerely yours,

Assistant Treasurer,

E:E

Mrs J, Lo leokenliveoly
Landers Building
Bpringfield, Miseouri,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER





